MCW102A,C
BLN-95-9048 Issued: March 1995
Time Proportional Rotary Position Controller
DESCRIPTION
The MCW102A and MCW102C Time Proportional Rotary Posi-
tion Controllers provide automatic grade control on paving,
curbing and planing machines.  The Controller uses a follower arm
riding on a stringline or a ski riding on the prepared surface as a

.
.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFY
1. Model Number MCW102A1005 (ground-side switching)
Model Number MCW102C1002 (high-side switching)
2. Valve load to be driven
3. Accessories
4. Service parts
ACCESSORIES
1. KG04003, Right Angle Grade Follower
With breakaway joint.  For grade applications only.
Follows a stringline.  Also used with skate assembly, or
skate and ski assembly for following hard reference
surface.
2. K09274, Right Angle Grade Follower Less Sensing Arm
For grade applications utilizing the skate and/or skate
and ski assembly.  Same as part number KG04003
above, but without the sensing arm and breakaway joint.
3. KG06001, Skate Assembly
For grade applications.  Used with right angle grade
follower (part number K09274) on hard reference sur-
face.
4. KG02001, Ski Assembly
For grade applications.  Used with right angle grade
follower (part number K09274), and skate assembly
(part number KG06001) on hard reference surface.
5. Cable Assemblies:
KW01013 – Two-foot coiled cable that extends to ten
feet.  Has right angle connector on one end and straight
connector on the other to make connections between
the MCW102 and Bendix Type No. MS3102A18-1P
plug (part number K03989).
KW01035 – Two-foot coiled cable that extends to ten
feet.  Has right angle connector on one end and straight
connector on the other to make connections between
the MCW102A and the paving machine bulkhead.
STRAIGHT 90°
CONNECTOR CONNECTOR
A A
B B
C E
D F
E C
F D
© Danfoss, 2013-09 BLN-95-9048 1
2
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
KW01015 – Two-foot coiled cable that extends to ten
feet.  Has two straight connectors to make connections
between the MCW102C and the paving machine bulk-
head.
KW01034 – Two-foot coil cable that extends to ten feet,
has right angle connector on one end and straight
connector on the other end to make connections be-